—

5]

IN®! Admission Council

Law School

Applicants by Major

Enroliment Year

2023

.

Major Category Major Mean High | Median High Mean Median Applicants | Admitted | % Admitted | Enrolled | % Enrolled
LSAT LSAT UGPA UGPA

BUSINESS AND
MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS AND
MANAGEMENT

ENGINEERING

SOCIAL SCIENCES
HELPING
PROFESSIONS

NATURAL
SCIENCES

SOCIAL SCIENCES
HELPING
PROFESSIONS

HEALTH
PROFESSIONS

SOCIAL SCIENCES
HELPING
PROFESSIONS

OTHER: ANY AREA
NOT LISTED

SOCIAL SCIENCES
HELPING
PROFESSIONS

ARTS &
HUMANITIES

ARTS &
HUMANITIES

ARTS &
HUMANITIES

ARTQ R

ACCOUNTING

ADVERTISING

AEROSPACE AND AERONAUTICAL

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES

AGRICULTURE

AMERICAN STUDIES

ANIMAL SCIENCES/VETERINARY MEDICINE

ANTHROPOLOGY

ANY AREA NOT LISTED - OTHER

ARCHEOLOGY

ARCHITECTURE/ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN

ART HISTORY

ART/DESIGN

ARTQ & HIIMANITIFQ - "YTHFR

156.5

154.9

161.0

152.3

153.6

160.7

[ESSRS

158.1

151.1

159.0

158.0

160.7

154.6

18R 7

157.0

155.0

162.5

151.0

154.0

160.5

152.0

159.0

151.0

161.5

158.0

163.0

155.0

187 N

3.50

3.49

3.19

3.29

3.35

3.61

3.18

3.48

3.33

3.50

3.43

3.99

3.39

40

3.58

3.93

3.22

3.39

3.46

3.72

3.19

3.58

3.41

3.58

3.49

3.72

3.48

AR

59
30
139
o8

74

387

5,590

31
202

125

2 AQR

42
23
36
61

65

294

3,249

21
150

85

1 QN

71.9%

71.2%

76.7%

61.9%

64.2%

87.8%

75.0%

76.0%

58.1%

66.7%

67.7%

74.3%

68.0%

79 0/

36
19
74
95

56

263

2,811

16
124

71

1 R7RK

60.0%

61.0%

63.3%

53.2%

57.9%

75.7%

75.0%

68.0%

50.3%

66.7%

51.6%

61.4%

56.8%

R 20/

J

All content ©2023 Law School Admission Council, Inc.



It is important to treat these data with caution. It would be a mistake to infer from them that any one major is better than another in preparing students for the LSAT
or, indeed, for law school itself. It is not possible to know whether or not the students whose data are captured here would have performed equally well on the LSAT
regardless of their selected major.

* These data display year of enroliment. For example, 2019 would include candidates who applied to enroll in the Winter 2019, Spring 2019, Summer 2019, and Fall 2019 terms.
* These data summarize valid LSAT scores and undergraduate GPAs for all applicants to one or more ABA-accredited law schools for the year noted.

* All applicants must have a valid LSAT score, GPA, and major listed to be included.

» Students are able to take the LSAT multiple times. Each student’s highest LSAT score is used in computing the mean/median.

* All applicants with a single major are counted once, but double majors are counted twice. Column sums will not sum to the published numbers of applicants.

 All majors listed are undergraduate majors only, and graduate degrees or majors are excluded.

« Majors with fewer than 5 applicant counts have been excluded from these tables.

For questions, please contact Reports.Feedback@]lsac.org

1. How do | print this report?
Click on Download PDF in the upper right corner.

2. Can | navigate this report without using a mouse?
There are keyboard shortcuts available:

Across the product On visual

Ctrl+F6 Move focus between sections Alt+Shift+F10 Move focus to visual menu
Enter Select item in focus Alt+shift+F11 Show data

Esc Close out of current section

Tab Move focus forward in section

Shift+Tab Move focus backward in section

? Show keyboard shortcuts

For information about using a screen reader, please go to:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/power-bi/desktop-accessibility#consuming-a-power-bi-desktop-report-with-a-keyboard-or-screen-reader

12/18/2023
Last Updated


mailto:Reports.Feedback@lsac.org
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/power-bi/desktop-accessibility#consuming-a-power-bi-desktop-report-with-a-keyboard-or-screen-reader

