

## **Applicants by Major**

Major Category	Major	Mean High LSAT	Median High LSAT	Mean UGPA	Median UGPA	Applicants	Admitted	% Admitted	Enrolled	% Enrolled
BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT	ACCOUNTING	156.5	157.0	3.50	3.58	891	641	71.9%	535	60.0%
BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT	ADVERTISING	154.9	155.0	3.49	3.53	59	42	71.2%	36	61.0%
ENGINEERING	AEROSPACE AND AERONAUTICAL	161.0	162.5	3.19	3.22	30	23	76.7%	19	63.3%
SOCIAL SCIENCES HELPING PROFESSIONS	AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES	152.3	151.0	3.29	3.39	139	86	61.9%	74	53.2%
NATURAL SCIENCES	AGRICULTURE	153.6	154.0	3.35	3.46	95	61	64.2%	55	57.9%
SOCIAL SCIENCES HELPING PROFESSIONS	AMERICAN STUDIES	160.7	160.5	3.61	3.72	74	65	87.8%	56	75.7%
HEALTH PROFESSIONS	ANIMAL SCIENCES/VETERINARY MEDICINE	153.5	152.0	3.18	3.19	8	6	75.0%	6	75.0%
SOCIAL SCIENCES HELPING PROFESSIONS	ANTHROPOLOGY	158.1	159.0	3.48	3.58	387	294	76.0%	263	68.0%
OTHER: ANY AREA NOT LISTED	ANY AREA NOT LISTED - OTHER	151.1	151.0	3.33	3.41	5,590	3,249	58.1%	2,811	50.3%
SOCIAL SCIENCES HELPING PROFESSIONS	ARCHEOLOGY	159.0	161.5	3.50	3.58	6	4	66.7%	4	66.7%
ARTS & HUMANITIES	ARCHITECTURE/ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN	158.0	158.0	3.43	3.49	31	21	67.7%	16	51.6%
ARTS & HUMANITIES	ART HISTORY	160.7	163.0	3.59	3.72	202	150	74.3%	124	61.4%
ARTS & HUMANITIES	ART/DESIGN	154.6	155.0	3.39	3.48	125	85	68.0%	71	56.8%
ARTS &	ARTS & HIIMANITIES - OTHER	156 7	157 0	3 49	3 62	2 493	1 803	72 3%	1 575	63.2%

It is important to treat these data with caution. It would be a mistake to infer from them that any one major is better than another in preparing students for the LSAT or, indeed, for law school itself. It is not possible to know whether or not the students whose data are captured here would have performed equally well on the LSAT regardless of their selected major.

- These data display year of enrollment. For example, 2019 would include candidates who applied to enroll in the Winter 2019, Spring 2019, Summer 2019, and Fall 2019 terms.
- These data summarize valid LSAT scores and undergraduate GPAs for all applicants to one or more ABA-accredited law schools for the year noted.
- All applicants must have a valid LSAT score, GPA, and major listed to be included.
- Students are able to take the LSAT multiple times. Each student's highest LSAT score is used in computing the mean/median.
- All applicants with a single major are counted once, but double majors are counted twice. Column sums will not sum to the published numbers of applicants.
- All majors listed are undergraduate majors only, and graduate degrees or majors are excluded.
- Majors with fewer than 5 applicant counts have been excluded from these tables.

For questions, please contact Reports.Feedback@lsac.org

## 1. How do I print this report?

Click on Download PDF in the upper right corner.

## 2. Can I navigate this report without using a mouse?

There are keyboard shortcuts available:

## **Across the product**

Ctrl+F6 Move focus between sections

**Enter** Select item in focus

Esc Close out of current sectionTab Move focus forward in sectionShift+Tab Move focus backward in section

? Show keyboard shortcuts

On visual

Alt+Shift+F10 Move focus to visual menu

Alt+shift+F11 Show data

For information about using a screen reader, please go to:

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/power-bi/desktop-accessibility#consuming-a-power-bi-desktop-report-with-a-keyboard-or-screen-reader